

Annexure-15  
**FIRST AND FINAL BILL**  
 See Section-13.1.4  
**Office of the Dakshin Gouripur Chakdhir Gram Panchayat**

Name of Contractor : **RAAJ CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING**

Name of Scheme/Project : **CONSTRUCTION OF CONCRETE ROAD WITH PROTECTION WALL FROM NEAR H/O RADHESHYAM PRAMANIK TO BISWANATH ROY DANGA AT ALIPORE UNDER DAKSHIN GOURIPUR CHAKDHIR GP UNDER 15FC UNTIED FUND (2nd Inst. 2024-25) SANSAD- VII, (ID-89175703)**

Name of Fund : **15 FC UNTIED FUND (2nd Inst. 2024-25)**

Reference to Contract No : \_\_\_\_\_

Date of commencement of work : **25.03.2025** Date of measurement : **16.06.2025**

Voucher No. : \_\_\_\_\_ Date : \_\_\_\_\_ **Activity id - 89175703**

**I - ACCOUNTS OF WORK EXECUTED**

S. No	Item description	Reference to recorded measurement entry and date			Rate	Quantity	Unit	Amount	Remarks
		Book No.	Page No.	Date					
1	Page- 277, ItemNo-10.01 Dressing and chitchalling road flank including cutting and filling earth upto 1500 average thickness finished with out ward cross grade of 1 in 30				12.20	172.420	sqm	2,103.524	
2	Build ,4 and P-02 (A) Filling in foundation or plinth by silver sand in layers not exceeding 150 mm as directed and consolidating the same by thorough saturation with water, ramming complete including the cost of supply of sand. (payment to be made on measurement of finished quantity)				936.21	17.242	cum	16,142.133	
3	P-331, I-18.06 First class Brick work in cement sand mortar in steining of well, pier, abutment, wing wall, parapets cross drain. H.P. culverts, guard wall etc. including curing, scaffolding, raking out joints etc. complete including cost and carriage of all materials				5330.90	15.730	cum	83,855.057	
4	Brick soling with picked jhama bricks including preparation of bed as necessary with brick joints properly filled in and packed with powdered earth and including necessary cushion of similar material below the soling (and in between layers when more than one layer is used) completes as per direction. (a) Single brick flat soling (thickness 75 mm.)				339.00	172.420	sqm	58,450.380	
5	Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:1.5:3) with graded stone chips (20 mm nominal size) excluding shuttering and reinforcement if any, in ground floor as per relevant IS codes				5816.00	21.529	cum	125,212.664	
6	Hire and labour charges for Shuttering with or without staging upto 4.0 m height using approved stout props with wooden planks/ply wood/steel sheet plate with required bracing for any kind of plain or reinforced concrete works in all sorts of minor structure including culvert, box culvert, crossdrain etc. The rate is inclusive of fitting, fixing and striking out after completion of work as per specification and direction.				214.00	20.500	SQM	4,387.000	


Pay Rs. **301326/-** (Rupees **Three lakh one thousand three hundred + twenty six only**)

Under Head.....

  
**Pradhan**

**Dakshin Gouripur Chakdhir G P .**

**PAID AND CANCEL**

  
**Pradhan**  
**Dakshin Gouripur Chakdhir G.P**